In consideration for the use of the Leased Premises herein granted, Lessee shall 
pay to City the following rental amounts (the “Rent”).  The monthly rent shall be in the sum of $ 
0.38 per net square foot, as determined and provided in Exhibit A, said sum being stipulated 
herein as Five Thousand Six Hundred and Eighty-Six Dollars and Seventy Cents ($5,686.70) 
(sales tax included), payable in twelve equal monthly installments of Four Hundred and Seventy-
Three Dollars and Eighty-Nine Cents ($473.89).  All subsequent rental payment will be due in 
advance on the first of each calendar month thereafter.  City will mail a courtesy statement on or

[...]

immediately cease and be forfeited, and all Improvements shall immediately become the 
property of Lessor at no cost, expense or other compensation paid by lessor to Lessee; and 
Lessee shall immediately vacate the Premises. 

C. The capital investment in the Improvements on the Leased Premises shall be a 
minimum of Six Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand ($675,000.00), upon the completion of all 
parcels of Improvement construction. The Improvements, at the completion of all phases of 
construction, shall include:  

a. No less than 4,550 gross square feet of hangar size.   

b. Off-street vehicular parking with the capacity to meet or exceed local

[...]

immediately cease and be forfeited, and all Improvements shall immediately become the 
property of Lessor at no cost, expense or other compensation paid by lessor to Lessee; and 
Lessee shall immediately vacate the Premises. 

C. The capital investment in the Improvements on the Leased Premises shall be a 
minimum of Six Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand ($675,000.00), upon the completion of all 
parcels of Improvement construction. The Improvements, at the completion of all phases of 
construction, shall include:  

a. No less than 4,550 gross square feet of hangar size.   

b. Off-street vehicular parking with the capacity to meet or exceed local